| നോൺ ജുഡീഷ്യൽ | NON JUDICIAL |
|--|--|
| ₹100 | ₹100 |
| GOVERNME | กาต์ สอวด์ ENT OF KERALA |
| e-Stamp Serial Number : 20252600000101392 | 21 Verification Code : 977240261V |
| Govt. Reference No.(GRN) | KL007354406202526E |
| Purpose | Bond |
| Amount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Numeral | I ः ₹ 100 |
| mount of Stamp Paper Purchased in Words | Rupees One Hundred |
| Stamp Paper Purchased on | 16/05/2025 |
| irst Party Name | Rev Jestin K Mathew |
| First Party Address | Marthoma Central School, Cherunniyoor, Varkala |
| Second Party Name | Central Board of Secondary Education |
| Second Party Address | Newdelhi |
| /endor Code & Name | 01072630 - G SUBRAHMANIAM |
| reasury Code & Name | 0107 - Sub Treasury Varkala. |
| tex Jean for Linn 2. I know the Dollar Bay have been | ite or type below this line |

1

AFFIDAVIT

I, **Rev. Jestin K. Mathew**, Principal of Mar Thoma Central School, Puthenkadavu, Cherunniyoor P.O, PIN - 695142 Varkala Taluk, Trivandrum District, Kerala state do hereby solemnly and sincerely affirm and declare as hereunder.

 That I am the Principal of the Mar Thoma Central School, Puthenkadavu, Cherunniyoor P.O, PIN - 695142 Varkala Taluk, Trivandrum District, Kerala state and I am fully aware and conversant with the facts of this affidavit.

OTAR DEPONENT : REV. JESTIN K. MATHEW **G.PRATHAPAN** Area: Thiruvananthapuram Revenue District Reg No. 01/99/TVPM G. PR ADVOCATE & piry Date : 23.04.202 Roll No. K/14/1986 an be verified by AN Fhis https://www.estamp.treasury.kerala.gov.in/index.php/estamp_search using e-Stamp Serial Number and Verification Code. In case of any discrepancy, please inform the competent authority. വർക്കല വെണ്ടർ G. സുബ്രഹ 6nmens

- 2. That the above said Mar Thoma Central School is functioning under the Management of MAR THOMA CHURCH, THIRUVANANTHAPURAM - KOLLAM DIOCESAN DEVELOPMENT SOCIETY.
- 3. That I further affirm and declare that the same school is a non proprietary firm and also it is functioning as a non profitable firm.
- 4. That this affidavit is for producing before the Central Board of Secondary Education, New Delhi.
- 5. That the above said facts are true and correct to the best of my knowledge and belief and nothing has been concealed and misrepresented any facts.

Dated on this 16th day of May 2025 at Varkala.

DEPONENT : REV. JESTIN K. MATHEW

afformed and Signed Solem deponent on Varkaly. den G. P APAN B.A.,LL.B.

ADVOCATE & NOTARY Rom Mo. K/14/1986 VARKALA,THIC: WANANTHAPURAM DIST. KERALAS ATE, INDIA - 695 141



2